## Attachment 6

Notice of Determination regarding the Humboldt Bay Trail South Project

Notice of Determination		Appendix D	
To:  ☐ Office of Planning and Resear  U.S. Mail:  P.O. Box 3044  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044   ☑ County Clerk	Street Address: 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	From: Public Agency: Humboldt County Public Works Address: 1106 Second Street Eureka, CA 95501 Contact: Hank Seemann, Public Works Deputy Dir. Phone: (707) 445-7741	
County of: Humboldt Address: 825 5th Street, Fifth Floor Eureka, CA 95501		Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above Address:	
		Contact:Phone:	
Resources Code.		ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public	
State Clearinghouse Number (if		ignouse):2010022030	
Project Title: Humboldt Bay Trail South			
Project Applicant: County of Humboldt Department of Public Works			
Project Location (include county)	:NCRA and Caltrans corrido	or between Bracut and Eureka in Humboldt County	
corridor generally between Bracut ar California Redwood Company mill si This is to advise that the Humbo	nd Eureka, with the exception te, and construction of a cab		
described project onJuly 31, 2018 and has made the following determinations regarding the above described project.			
X A Negative Declaration wa	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a contoring plan [X] was Was was siderations [W] was X was	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.  Indition of the approval of the project.  as not] adopted for this project.  Indition of the approval of the project.	
This is to certify that the final EIF negative Declaration, is available Humboldt County Public Works De	e to the General Public at		
Signature (Public Agency):		Title:	
		ived for filing at OPR:	